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Table (1): Relation between BMI changes preoperative, two-weeks and two-months postoperative in the three operations
	BMI
	Type of Operation

	
	Sleeve gastrectomy
	Minigastric bypass
	Sleeve gastrectomy with loop bipartition
	ANOVA
	Tukey's test

	
	Mean
	SD
	Mean
	SD
	Mean
	SD
	F
	P-value
	S&M
	S&L
	M&L

	Pre 
	48.44
	5.08
	49.70
	8.62
	54.47
	10.35
	2.297
	0.111
	0.844
	0.093
	0.334

	Post 2wks.
	45.44
	4.87
	45.89
	8.51
	50.3
	9.92
	1.698
	0.193
	0.977
	0.166
	0.338

	% of change
	6.2
	7.7
	7.6
	

	Post 2mon.
	42.69
	5.02
	41.82
	8.24
	46.49
	9.77
	1.160
	0.321
	0.918
	0.354
	0.325

	% of change
	11.8
	15.9
	14.7
	

	Paired t-test
	

	Pre & 
Post 2wks.
	<0.001**
	<0.001**
	<0.001**
	

	Pre & 
Post 2mon.
	<0.001**
	<0.001**
	<0.001**
	








Table (2): Levels of Ghrelin hormone in the three operations preoperative, two-weeks postoperative and two-months postoperative
	Ghrelin
(mg/dL)
	Type of Operation

	
	Sleeve gastrectomy
	Minigastric bypass
	Sleeve gastrectomy with loop bipartition
	ANOVA
	Tukey's test

	
	Mean
	SD
	Mean
	SD
	Mean
	SD
	f
	P-value
	S&M
	S&L
	M&L

	Pre 
	0.85
	0.67
	2.40
	0.57
	0.83
	0.33
	25.019
	<0.001**
	<0.001**
	<0.001**
	<0.001**

	Post 2wks.
	0.54
	0.31
	1.2
	0.46
	0.41
	0.27
	16.968
	<0.001**
	<0.001**
	<0.001**
	<0.001**

	% of change
	36.5%
	50%
	50.6%
	

	Post 2mon.
	0.5
	0.23
	1.11
	1.14
	0.42
	0.30
	5.959
	0.005*
	<0.001**
	<0.001**
	<0.001**

	% of change
	41.2%
	53.8%
	49.4%
	

	Paired t-test
	

	Pre & 
Post 2wks.
	<0.001**
	<0.001**
	0.036*
	

	Pre & 
Post 2mon.
	0.003*
	<0.001**
	0.048*
	








Table (3): Levels of Secretin hormone in the three operations preoperative, two-weeks postoperative and two-months postoperative
	Secretin
(mg/dL)
	Type of Operation

	
	Sleeve gastrectomy
	Minigastric bypass
	Sleeve gastrectomy with loop bipartition
	ANOVA
	Tukey's test

	
	Mean
	SD
	Mean
	SD
	Mean
	SD
	f
	P-value
	S&M
	S&L
	M&L

	Pre 
	1.69
	0.67
	1.45
	0.45
	3.63
	1.06
	22.979
	<0.001**
	0.290
	<0.001**
	<0.001**

	Post 2wks.
	0.65
	0.22
	4.00
	0.77
	1.95
	0.98
	202.526
	<0.001**
	<0.001**
	<0.001**
	<0.001**

	% of change
	61.5
	56.9
	46.3
	

	Post 2mon.
	0.83
	0.25
	3.47
	1.12
	1.92
	0.41
	104.476
	<0.001**
	<0.001**
	<0.001**
	<0.001**

	% of change
	49.1
	58.2
	52.9
	

	Paired t-test
	

	Pre & 
Post 2wks.
	<0.001**
	<0.001**
	0.017*
	

	Pre & 
Post 2mon.
	<0.001**
	<0.001**
	0.004*
	




Table (4): Levels of Peptide YY hormone in the three operations preoperative, two-weeks postoperative and two-months postoperative	
	Peptide YY
(mg/dL)
	Type of Operation

	
	Sleeve gastrectomy
	Minigastric bypass
	Sleeve gastrectomy with loop bipartition
	ANOVA
	Tukey's test

	
	Mean
	SD
	Mean
	SD
	Mean
	SD
	F
	P-value
	S&M
	S&L
	M&L

	Pre 
	312.04
	128.91
	235.75
	119.39
	264.50
	105.06
	1.660
	0.200
	0.096
	0.395
	0.580

	Post 2wks.
	440.5
	177.54
	393.5
	103.59
	768.67
	295.51
	9.444
	<0.001**
	0.427
	<0.001**
	<0.001**

	% of change
	29.1%
	40.1%
	65.6%
	

	Post 2mon.
	486.75
	176.23
	495.2
	211.18
	801.50
	249.53
	7.240
	0.002*
	0.896
	<0.001**
	<0.001**

	% of change
	35.9%
	52.4%
	67%
	

	Paired t-test
	

	Pre & 
Post 2wks.
	<0.001**
	0.035*
	0.003*
	

	Pre & 
Post 2mon.
	<0.001**
	0.026*
	<0.001**
	








Table (5): Levels of Glucagon-like Peptide 1 hormone in the three operations preoperative, two-weeks postoperative and two-months postoperative

	Glucagon-like  Peptide 1
(mg/dL)
	Type of Operation

	
	Sleeve gastrectomy
	Minigastric bypass
	Sleeve gastrectomy with loop bipartition
	ANOVA
	Tukey's test

	
	Mean
	SD
	Mean
	SD
	Mean
	SD
	F
	P-value
	S&M
	S&L
	M&L

	Pre 
	9.28
	3.23
	10.44
	5.02
	8.62
	2.63
	0.596
	0.555
	0.371
	0.636
	0.428

	Post 2wks.
	11.5
	1.27
	15.85
	2.37
	12.82
	2.93
	25.837
	<0.001**
	<0.001**
	0.058
	0.040*

	% of change
	19.3%
	34.1%
	32.8%
	

	Post 2mon.
	11.38
	1.26
	14.94
	2.35
	12.05
	2.49
	18.841
	<0.001**
	<0.001**
	0.298
	0.035*

	% of change
	18.5%
	30.1%
	28.5%
	

	Paired t-test
	

	Pre & 
Post 2wks.
	<0.001**
	0.006*
	0.025*
	

	Pre & 
Post 2mon.
	<0.001**
	0.019*
	0.042*
	









Table (6): Correlation between levels of hormones and weight loss two-weeks and two months postoperative
	Type of Operation
	Hormones
	Weight loss post 2weeks.
	Weight loss post 2months.

	
	
	r
	P-value
	r
	P value

	Sleeve gastrectomy
	Ghrelin
	-0.448
	0.004*
	-0.082
	0.617

	
	Secretin
	-0.508
	<0.001**
	-0.391
	0.014*

	
	Peptide YY 
	0.087
	0.595
	0.167
	0.168

	
	Glucagon-like  Peptide 1 
	0.040
	0.805
	0.271
	0.113

	Minigastric bypass
	Ghrelin 
	-0.515
	0.020*
	-0.776
	<0.001**

	
	Secretin 
	0.634
	0.003*
	0.527
	0.017**

	
	Peptide YY 
	0.866
	<0.001**
	0.537
	0.015*

	
	Glucagon-like  Peptide 1 
	0.251
	0.285
	0.594
	0.006*

	Loop bipartition

	Ghrelin 
	-0.391
	0.059
	-0.656
	<0.001**

	
	Secretin 
	-0.649
	<0.001**
	-0.899
	<0.001**

	
	Peptide YY 
	0.690
	<0.001**
	0.633
	<0.001**

	
	Glucagon-like  Peptide 1 
	0.919
	<0.001**
	0.671
	<0.001**




1

